

ERIK BROOKS ANNOUNCES CONGRESSWOMAN GWEN MOORE'S ENDORSEMENT OF HIS ASSEMBLY CAMPAIGN

South Milwaukee mayor plans to work with federal leaders on pressing issues

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Erik Brooks Phone: (414) 651-1105

SOUTH MILWAUKEE -- South Milwaukee Mayor Erik Brooks today announced Congresswoman Gwen Moore's endorsement of his candidacy for Wisconsin's 21st State Assembly District.

"I'm proud to support Erik in his campaign for the Wisconsin State Assembly. Working with him during his time as mayor of South Milwaukee, I know Erik is a committed public servant. Erik has dedicated his time in elected office working together to solve problems that impact residents and business owners. I know he has the passion and problem-solving attitude to shake up the Wisconsin state legislature. I encourage the voters of South Milwaukee, Oak Creek and Franklin to cast their vote in support of Erik this fall. It's time for change in the 21st Assembly District," noted Congresswoman Moore.

"I am proud to have Congresswoman Moore's support. Since her time in the Wisconsin State Assembly, Gwen Moore has fought to improve the livelihoods of those residing in southeastern Wisconsin. She has gone to Washington D.C. to help solve the big problems in our community. Congresswoman Moore knows the many trials we face, and I look forward to working with her on issues that unite all of us as Americans, while continuing to bring investments to the 21st District and Wisconsin. I will have the same passion for helping people that she did in the legislature and still does today," commented Brooks.

###

Authorized by Brooks for Assembly

Brooks, 44, grew up on Milwaukee's South Side and graduated from St. Thomas More High School and Marquette University. He and his wife, Sarah, a South Milwaukee School Board member, are the parents of two children -- 15-year-old Christian and 12-year-old Shelby. Brooks began his professional career in print journalism before joining Miller Brewing Company in April of 2007. In early 2020, Brooks opened Brooks Communications LLC. Brooks has served in government since 2009, when he was elected alderman in the City of South Milwaukee. He was elected mayor in 2014, beating the incumbent with more than 60% of the vote. He was re-elected in 2017 and won a third term in 2020. For more information, visit www.brooksforassembly.com